#### THURSDAY, May 6, 1965.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their thirteenth Report, as follows:—

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Marcel Edward Bernard Sevigny, of the city of Noranda, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving his marriage to Eleanor June Bertrand Sevigny.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

# A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

## THURSDAY, May 6, 1965.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their fourteenth Report, as follows:—

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Ann (Anne) Margulis Sokoloff, of the city of St. Laurent, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Seymour Sokoloff.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

#### THURSDAY, May 6, 1965.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their fifteenth Report, as follows:—

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Elizabeth Patricia Gaze Godden, of the city of St. John's, in the province of Newfoundland, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Edward Joseph Godden.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

# THURSDAY, May 6, 1965.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their sixteenth Report, as follows:---

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Jean Louis Belanger, of the city of Sorel, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving his marriage to Cecile Gingras Belanger.